Getac Technology Corporation

5F., Building A, No.209, Sec.1, Nangang Rd., Nangang Dist., Taipei City 11568 Taiwan

Date: 2024-03-12

FCC ID: QYLSNNSVG7S5

To the attention of Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Getac Technology Corporation certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receivingan equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Getac Technology Corporation certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Kadh dhiang

Kevin Chiang

Getac Technology Corporation Tel: +886-2-27857888 ext : 1142

Fax: +886-2-26525865

E-mail: kevin.chiang@getac.com.tw